COUNTY OF BECKER
Planning and Zoning

815 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

TO: Members of the Board of Adjustments
FROM: Planning & Zoning Department
DATE: June 23, 2015

RE: Board of Adjustment Meeting

A tour has been scheduled for MONDAY, JULY 6, 2015

at 7:00 am. Please meet at the Planning & Zoning Department 3%
floor Meeting Room. If you cannot make the tour, please contact
the office at 218-846-7314.

Thank you.



COUNTY OF BECKER
Planning and Zoning

915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

Becker County Board of Adjustments
Thursday, July 9, 20158

Agenda

I. Reli Call of Members
. Minutes Approval for May Meeting.

I, Old Business
i. Applicant: Rebecca Brandt. Request a Variance to construct a garage eight (8) feet
from the side property line. Legal Land Description: Tax ID number: 200435000 Pt
Gov't Lot 4; Section 35, TWP 142, Range 40, Maple Grove Township. Project Location:
The property is located on Strawberry Lake at 34291 323rd Avenue, Ogema, MN.,
2. Applicant: Blain Andersen. Request a Variance to construct a dwelling seventy-
five (75) feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake due to the location of an
existing power line. Legal Land Description: Tax ID number: 340063004, .72 ACPT OF
LOT S BEG937 E & 1066.43' NE OF SWCORLOT S THN 150' SE TO LK SW AL
LK 150" & NW 208.13' TO BEG; Section 11, TWP 141, Range 36, Two Inlets Township.
Project Location: The property is located on Two Inlets Lake at 32179 Two Inlets Drive.
V. New Business
1. Applicant: Samuel Feil. Request a Variance to construct a storage shed eighty-six
{86) feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake. Legal Land Description: Tax 1D
Number: 170636000, Outlot B, Blue Water Bay; Section 19, TWP 138, Range 42, Lake
Eunice Township. Project Location: The property is located on Blue Water Bay Road on
Arrow Lake.
2. Applicant: Bridget Johnson. Request a Variance to construct a dwelling fifty-five
(55) feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake. LEGAL LAND
DESCRIPTION: Tax ID number: 080782000 , LOT 11, BROLIN BCH 1ST ADD;
Section 16, TWP 139, Range 41, Detroit Township. Project Location: The property is
located at 25812 Brolin Beach Road on Floyd Lake.

V. Set Tentative Date For Next Informational Meeting
1. Tentative Date For Informational Meeting

Thursday, August 6, 2015 at 7:00 am; 3™ Floor Meeting Room

VI. Other Discussion

VII. Adjournment



June 17,2015
BECKER COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS SETS PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Becker County Board of Adjustments will conduct a
Public Hearing on Thursday, July 9, 2015, at 7:06 P.M,, in the Commissioner’s Room
of the Becker County Courthouse, Detroit Lakes, MN, to consider the following
Petitions:

(ld Business:

1. Applicant: Rebecca Brandt, 229 Hillcrest Drive, Enderlin, ND 58027.

Application and Description of Project: Request a Variance to construct a garage
eight (8) feet from the side property line due to setback issues. Legal Land
Description: Tax ID number: 200435000 Pt Gov't Lot 4; Section 35, TWP 142,
Range 40, Maple Grove Township. Proeject Location: The property is located on
Strawberry Lake at 34291 323rd Avenue, Ogema, MN.

2. Applicant: Blain Anderson, 531 168th Avenue NE, Ham Lake, MN 355304.

Apphlication and Description of Project: Request a Variance to construct a dwelling

seventy-five (75) feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake due to the

location of an existing power line. This application was tabled by the applicant at the

June 11, 2015 meeting. Legal Land Description: Tax ID number: 340063004, .72

AC PT OF LOT 5 BEG 937'E & 1066.43' NE OF SW COR LOT 5 TH N 150' SE

TO LK SW AL LK 150" & NW 208.13' TO BEG; Section 11, TWP 141, Range 36,

Two Inlets Township. Project Location: The property is located on Two Inlets Lake

at 32179 Two Inlets Drive.

New Business:

I, Applicant: Samuel Feil, 3222 39%th Avenue S, Fargo, ND 58104. Application and
Description of Project: Request a Variance fo construct a storage shed eighty-six (86)
feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake. Legal Land Description: Tax ID
Number: 170636000, Outlot B, Blue Water Bay; Section 19, TWP 138, Range 42, Lake
Eunice Township. Project Location: The property is located on Biue Water Bay Road
on Arrow Lake.

2. Applicant: Bridget Johnson, 25813 Brolin Beach Road, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501.
APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Reguoest a Variance to
construct a dwelling fifty-five (55) feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake.
LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID number: 680782000 , LOT 11, BROLIN
BCH 18T ADD; Section 16, TWP 139, Range 41, Detroit Township. Project Location:
The property is located at 25812 Brolin Beach Road on Floyd Lake,

All interested persons are invited to attend or submit writien comments.

Eric Evenson-Marden

Zoning Supervisor
EEM/dm



draft

Becker County Board of Adjustments
June 11, 2015

Present: Members Lee Kessler, Al Chirpich, Jim Bruflodt and Zoning Staff Debi Moltzan.
Chairman Bruflodt called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. Debi Moltzan took minutes.

Kessler made a motion to approve the minutes from the May 2015 meeting. Chirpich second.
All in favor. Motion carried.

Bruflodt explained the protocol for the meeting and Chirpich read the criteria in which a variance
can be granted. Moltzan apologized to the applicants regarding the wrong tour date put on the
owner’s letters. The date on the letter was the original tour date, but due to scheduling conflicts,
the tour was rescheduled to Tuesday, June 2 instead of Thursday, June 4.

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS: Patrick and Mary Welle. Request a Variance to construct
an addition onto an existing deck sixty (60) feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake
for the property described as: Tax ID number: 100719000 Lots 5, 6, 7, Sportsman Beach;
Section 10, TWP 139, Range 40, Erie Township. The property is located on Pickerel Lake at
32594 205th Street.

Mary Welle and her son, Steven Welle, explained the application to the Board. They replaced
the front deck and while replacing it, extended the deck forty-two (42) inches, extending the
deck to the corner of the house rather than stopping the deck in the current location of the middle
of the window.

Chirpich questioned if the remainder of the deck was constructed the same size and in the same
location. Welle stated that it was, just that the deck was forty-two (42) inches longer, not going
any closer to the lake than the existing deck. Kessler questioned if gutters and downspouts had
been placed on the new addition. Welle stated that they had been and that the downspouts were
not directed toward the lake. Welle stated that she blames herself for the misunderstanding, but
also blames her contractor, which she felt should have known better and should have informed
her of the permit requirements.

No one spoke in favor of the application. No one spoke against the application. No written
correspondence was received either for or against the application. At this time, testimony was
closed and further discussion was held.

Bruflodt stated that the question here is ‘would the Board have allowed the expansion if
permission had been asked for prior to construction’. The structure is out of the shore impact



draft

zone but does not meet the required setback. Chirpich stated that the additional forty-two (42)
inches does not impact the lake. Chirpich also questioned if the deck was roofed. Welle stated
that it was not.

Motion: Chirpich made a motion to approve the forty-two (42) inch addition onto the existing
deck based on the fact that the addition does not go closer to the lake than the existing deck, the
deck addition does not have a negative impact on the lake and 1t better accommodated the
window application. Kessler second. All in favor. Motion carried. Variance approved.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS: Rebecca Brandf. Request a Variance to construct a
garage eight (8) feet from the side property line for the property described as: Tax ID number:
200435000 Pt Gov't Lot 4; Section 35, TWP 142, Range 40, Maple Grove Township. The
property is located on Strawberry Lake at 34291 323rd Avenue.

Keith Brandt explained the application to the Board. They would like to build an attached
garage eight (8) feet from the side lot line instead of the required ten (10) feet.

Bruflodt asked if Brandt was aware that the side patio is only three (3) feet from the side lot line.
Brandt stated that some of that was there prior to their purchase. Bruflodt questioned if the front
patio had been constructed by them. Brandt stated that it had been constructed by them.
Bruflodt questioned Brandt if he knew the proposed addition would be closer to the septic
system than allowed. Brandt stated that the drainfield would be about eighteen (18) feet from the
garage instead of twenty (20). Bruflodt stated that the garage would be about three (3) feet from
the tank. Brandt stated that the tank was ten (10) feet. Discussion was held regarding the
distance from the tank. The risers are in the middie of the tank, so the way that the tank is sitting
in the ground, the tank would be about three (3) feet from the proposed garage.

Bruflodt explained that the property has the sidewalk and patio infractions, along with the
proposed addition being too close to the side lot, the septic tank and the drainfield. Bruflodt
explained that the Board must act on the application within sixty (60) days from the date of
application acceptance unless the applicant tables the application.

Bruflodt felt that mitigation could be done on this property, the patio was not permitied and felt
that the Board could not force removal; however, mitigation could be done to offset the impact
of the structures and that the garage may have to be reduced in size. The rest of the Board
members agreed.

At this time, Brandt asked to table the application.
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THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS: Kenneth Dalstad. Request a Variance to construct a garage
thirty-eight and one-half (38.5) feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake for the
property described as: Tax [D number: 150113000, PT LOT 1 BEG 604.08' W & 8§28.47' 5 OF
NE COR TH W 200'; Section 11, TWP 139, Range 39, Height of Land Township. The property
is located on North Twin Lake at 39805 State Hwy 34.

Ann Dalstad explained the application to the Board. They would like to construct a detached
garage for storage. Chirpich questioned what the required setback was from the easement.
Moltzan explained that since the easement was a driveway easement, they could build up to but
not into the easement. Discussion was held regarding the size of the lot (approximately 200 feet
of shoreline and 67 -69 feet of depth), size of structure if it could be placed outside of the shore
impact zone, mitigation, drainage, and the lot being a lot of record.

No one spoke in favor of the application. No one spoke against the application. One letter of
opposition was received. At this time, testimony was closed and further discussion was held.
Consensus of the Board was that all structures should be kept out of the shore impact zone, but
with this lot, there is no way of keeping anything out of the shore impact zone.

Motion: Kessler made a motion to approve a garage thirty-eight and one-half (38 12) feet from
the ordinary high water mark of the lake based on the fact that the depth of the lot does not allow
any structure to meet the required setback nor any structure out of the shore impact zone, the
variance would allow reasonable use of the property, the plight of the landowner is due to
circumstances beyond the control of the landowner with the stipulation that the structure be
guttered and the downspouts going into French drains and a berm be placed along the entire
shoreline to prevent run off from entering the lake. Chirpich second. All in favor. Motion
carried. Variance approved with stipulations.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS: Kelly Jones. Request a Variance to construct a deck
forty-five (45) feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake for the property described as:
Tax ID number: 080778000 LOT 7; & LOT 6 EX PT BEG SELY COR LOT 5§ TH W 94.50',
NWLY 144.16' TO BIG FLOYD LK, NELY 84.49" AL LK, SELY 161.52' TO BEG; BROLIN
BCH 1ST ADD:; Section 16, TWP 139, Range 41, Detroit Township. The property is located on
Floyd Lake at 25838 Brolin Beach Rd.

Jones, along with her contractor Darrel McKenzie, explained the application to the Board. She
would like to remove the steps outside her bedroom door and replace the steps with an 8 {t. by 12
ft. deck. The deck would be a porous deck and would not go closer to the lake than the existing
neighboring structures.
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Chirpich questioned how the deck would line up with the old stringline. McKenzie stated it
wotld be in line with the old stringline. Bruflodt questioned what the practical difficulty was.
Jones stated that it was for enjoyment, to drink coffee off the deck, giving privacy from the
neighbors to the easterly side. Chirpich questioned what size deck could be constructed 1t did
not protrude past the front of the house. McKenzie stated that the deck would be 4 ft. by 12 ft.

No one spoke in favor of the application. No one spoke against the application. There was no
written correspondence either for or against the application. At this time, testimony was closed
and further discussion was held.

Kessler stated that he was having a hard time finding a practical difficulty in order to grant a
variance. Bruflodt stated that he could answer ‘yes’ to two (2} of the criteria, but not all of the
criteria.

Motion: Kessler made a motion to deny the variance request to construct an 8 ft. by 12 fi. deck
onto the existing structure based on the fact that no practical difficulty could be proven.
Chirpich second. All in favor. Motion carried. Variance denied.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS: Blain Anderson. Request a Variance to construct a
dwelling seventy-five (75) feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake due to the location
of an existing power line for the property described as: Tax ID number: 340063004, .72 AC PT
OF LOT 5 BEG 937' E & 1066.43' NE OF SW COR LOT 5 TH N 150' SE TO LK SW AL LK
150" & NW 208.13" TO BEG; Section 11, TWP 141, Range 36, Two Inlets Township. The
property is located on Two Inlets Lake at 32179 Two Inlets Drive.

Anderson explained the application to the Board. He would like to build a cabin but the location
of the power line interferes with meeting the setbacks. Anderson stated that the power company
stated that he needed to be ten (10) feet away from the power line.

Chirpich stated that most power companies require a twenty (20) foot setback. Moltzan stated
that the website for Itasca-Mantrap stated a twenty-five 925) foot setback. Discussion was held
on what weight utility setbacks play on the Board’s decision.

Further discussion was held on getting written verification on the setback from the power line
before a setback from the lake was determined; should a variance be granted then place a
contingency on the variance; tabling the variance; denying the variance or requiring the power
line to be relocated.

Anderson stated that the cost of relocation would be astronomical. Chirpich stated that his past
experience was that it cost $500.00 per pole to relocate.
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Written correspondence was received in opposition from Dave and Mary Keller and Bill Affeldt.
Written correspondence included a statement that the road had been relocated and after the road
relocation, the utilities were not relocated and follow the old road bed. At this tme, testimony
was closed and further discussion was held.

Consensus of the Board was that they would like to have written verification as to what the
setback from the high hine would be.

At this time, Anderson requested to table his application.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS: Informational Meeting. The next informational meeting is
scheduled for Thursday, July 2, 2015, Since this is right before the July 4" Holiday, discussion
was held as to whether or not the tour should be held that date or another day. Consensus of the
Board was to hold the tour on Monday, July 6, 2015.

Since there was no further business to come before the Board, Chirpich made a motion to
adjourn the meeting. Kessler second. All in favor. Meeting adjourned.

ATTEST
Jim Bruflodt, Chairman Eric Evenson-Marden, Zoning Supervisor




COUNTY OF BECI

Planning and Zoning

815 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
**HEARING DATE AND LOCATION**

**RENOTIFICATION*®*
Thursday, July 9, 2015 @ 7:00 P.M.
Commissioner’s Room-Becker County Courthouse
Detroit Lakes, MIN. 56501

APPLICANT: Rebecca Brandt Project Location: 34291 323rd Avenue, Ogema, MN
229 Hillcrest Drive
Enderlin, ND 358027

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:

Request a Variance to construct a garage eight (8) feet from the side property line. This application was tabled by
the applicant at the June 11, 2015 meeting. The request has been amended to construct a garage {our (4) feet from
the side lot line.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID number: 2004350600 Strawberry Lake
Pt Gov't Lot 4; Section 35, TWTP 142, Range 40, Maple Grove Township.

Replies/Comments: Interested parties are invited to submit to the Becker County Department of Planning, Zoning,
and Land Use, written facts, arguments or objectives before the scheduled date of the Hearing. These statements
should bear upon the suitability of the location and the adeguacy of the Project and should suggest any appropriate
changes believed to be desirable. Replies may be addressed to:

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
915 Lake Avenue FAX Number 218-846-7266
Detroif Lakes, MM, 563501 EMAIL: zoning @ co.becker.mmn.us

If you have guestions about the Project, feel free to call 218-846-7314.
Jurisdiction: This Project comes under the Regulatory Jurisdiction of the Becker County Zoning Laws,

Kegulatory Authority: This Application will be reviewed according to the provisions of the Becker County Zoning
Ordinance. The decision whether to issue a Permit will be based on an evaluation of the probable impact including
cumulative impacts, of the proposed activity. That decision will reflect the concern for both protection and
utilization of imporant resources. All factors, which may be relevant to the proposal. will be considered including
the cumulative effects: Land Use, Shoreline Protection, Water Supply and Conservation, Safety, Economics, in
Gerneral, the Needs and Welfare of the People.

** Weather conditions may change the Hearing date and time. If bad weather occurs, please listen 1o the local
Detroit Lakes Radio Stations or contact the Zoning Office, by 4:30 PM on day of Hearing, for possible rescheduling
of the Hearing.
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@S‘ ‘3' BECKER COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING PARCEL
: 915 LAKE AVENUE, DETROIT LAKES, MM 56501 APP Variauce
: PHONE (218) 346-731§ - FAX (218) 845.7265 YEAR 2013
k ﬁ  VARIANCE APPLICATION SCANNED

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (as it appears on tax statement, purchase agreement or deed)

First name(s) f‘xd«tﬁ&(é ¥ . %’d& g‘wgﬂw LastName E‘?‘ﬁ%’”}()ﬁ‘%’ _
Mailing Address 23¢ Ao D Citg, State, Zip Eydeclid A Iy ESEOAT
Phone Number __ /() - N30 i57 !;’“Ef K ?’i’;nﬂ;ectA dress: 3«39/ c?ﬁ?ﬁc:f Hye., O}Fﬁ?&;
Parcel number(s) of pmperty AL, CU3D, 0 X{\ Sect - Twp - Range: r/“' o 4 EE;& - f'” mas
Township Name: __| aii‘i%é} "/ ’f \“3@{ Y€ Legal Description:

Why is the variance being requested? What is the practical difficulty? (Mark all sections that apply)

Setback Issues Lot size not in compliance with minimum standards
Alteration to non-conforming structure Topographical Issues (hills, slopes, bluffs, wetlands)
Other (explain}

Which setbacks will you be deviating from (minimum distance required for the variance)?
Setback must include decks and patios, corrent and proposed.

Ordinary High Water Mark (OHWM)Proposed Distance (setback) feet

.~ LotLine Proposed Distance (setback) 4" fest
___Road Right of W=-,{ROW} Proposed Distance (setback) ~ feet
Type of Road|. | Township [ ]County [ ] State oy
%" Crest of bluff Proposed Distance (setback) A feet {j* e
Impervious Surface Coverage Proposed Impervious Lot Coverage _ 57 s“f sq ft

: - n Y%
Please provide a brief description detailing the above variance request: P

NORTH E£oT LIMNE Fo ProPoSED GAR46E cooulyd BE S -
CENTER _oOF Fmuwn Skt ol To ERedT r:)-‘" GARACE woovkd £ T8 A7

Was the Iot recorded prior to 19717 Yes No 2 RE =ty -E:a?‘?“:f%ﬁﬁ e %
Was the lot recorded between 1971 & 19922  Yes No % JUR TH 72055 %
Was the lot recorded after 19922 Yes No § FOIRENG !
Will this be a new lof split? Yes No

(CONTINUED ON BACK OF PAGE)



PARCEL.

What is the current square footage of the structure? 1145 40 P APP Variance
) : YEAR 2612

What is the proposed addition square footage? 1500 A £F

What is the current height of the structure? /24

What is the proposed height of the structure? 28

Is there z basement to the structure? Jes

Will the proposed addition have a basement? No

rs

Will the roofline of the existing structure be changed?  ar7- &
Wiil the main structural framework of the structure be sltered? Vo

. 48 G =
What is the current percentage of lot coverage? if 7 S
What is the proposed percentage of lot coverage? 53,41 B Tols f

Explanation of regaest if not covered in Seciions above

- OTHER INFORMATION NEEDED TO COMPLETE THE APPLICATION:
1. A copy of the deed from the Recorder’s Office;

2. Completed Site Application with sketch showing all setbacks, platted or surveyed dimensions of the
lot and all existing and propgsedrbuildings;

3. Non-refundable filing feg of $326.00. Make check payable to Becker County Zoning.
4. Ts the variance request afierthefsc [ ] Yes [v{No
Hyes, after the fact application fee is an additional $606.00.

The information pmvided for this document is fruthful and accurate to the best of my knowledge. 1 understand
that this statement is null and void if agy of the above information is not supplied or is inaccurate.

N et
Printed Nmnq%f Landowner or Agent
ay

_?!» SN 3\- & o L D VR I
; sx/w S S “x GLE S j »‘ £ 2% N
Signature of Landowner or Agent Date

(Gifice Use)
Date Received Accepted { ] Reiected{ ] Date




’{3#’«‘5?"’“}.

SITE PLAN
1 hereby agree to have flags, lathes, or ribbons in place for inspection by date:

{ understand that Becker County will not issue the permit until staking has been approved.

Signature
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FARCEL
Application for Site Permit Y%P:R SETE
Becker County Planning and Zoning SCANNED

915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

Phone: 218-846-7314 Fax: 218-846-7266 Property vill be staked by

— | www.co.beckermn.us Thate:
Please Print or Type Al Information
Parce] Number {5} Properiy (E911) Address *¥011 Address Needed Legal Description
e T R N DU s A e N B A S o PN ET e A
AL, O35 U0T FYAGE  BATIC By GITPANCE
7
Lake/River Name - Lake/River Class Towmnship Name Section TWEP No. Range
£ ; £ e i s s ;
T e H FE Y e £ : 1 A 7, H =,
P P J1 AN o] i e T R g
wd VL O OHE u i!\ L AT R iﬁ AR Shu R R o G L3
Property Owner  LastMame FRirstName Mailing Address / Phone e Aoy
. S 7 oy g FES
ey b 77 i o e 3 P Tl i P 4 : I - I A
Brovdet Keolperra 75 5449 nlicr<st Uk S
T Nty 3 ..«'"-:f T et R e BT b T il : ) A 21 o e f P - " J; . e .
Contractor Name Lic # - Evpdweyi vy AL G700 0~ & R o1t

Proposed Project (Check thosp that apply)
L

] Dwelling ddition to Dwelling  ____ Replacement Dwelling® ____ Mobile/Manfac, Home
Hached Garage ____Betached Garage —_ Storage Struefure _ Addiiion {o Non-dwelling

___ SBairway o Deck . Recreational Unit . Water Oriented Structore

__Fenee _ Other Won Conforming Replacement {identify)

*Existing Dweiling to bs removed prior to

Ongsite Water Supply  ( }DeepWell () Shallow Well Weli Depth

MN Rules Chapter 4725 (VBT well code) requires a 3° minimum structure setback fo well

Onsite Sewage Treatment System )
Type of System Date of Instatlation Last Date Certifis AR T
Winst have eareent certificate of compliance on septic system prior to issnance of a peymit ) B

Lot Information Shoreland ___( )Riparian { ) Non Riparian Non Shkoreland
LotArea_ 22000  sqf or acres  Water Frontage /.57, 67 £ Bluff { )Yes { )No

Impervious coverage refers to anything water cannot pass through, Structures, areas covered by 4 roof, conerete, gsphalf, Class 5,
sidewalks, patio pavers, etc, should all be included in this calculation. Decks should be included in this calcnlation if they have plastic
pnderlayment or impervious surfice underneath. Anytime you exceed 15% lot coverage a stormwater management plan asdfor
mitigation is required. INCEUDE PROPOSED STRUCTURES IN CALCULATION,

Please Note: Unless otherwise provided, a minimum of a 12 foot wide driveway from the neavest road right of
way fo the proposed structure must be included in both your plan and inpervious surface calculation.

Empervions Surface Dimensions Sq. Footage Tmpervicns Serface Dimensions  Sq. Footage
On property ] On property

Ex: Patio - 16xi2 120

DRIVEWAY, 32435 (129 Crastiam  Hoaze, L5
f T 2B 232 Moy Geract 3243¢ L1572
Falro E87,25 28 4320 PR fvaer Y 228
Palie- Jof1¥ (HE < Total Impervicns Material SY 5

M Swebocoali LAXED /5 &

Tmpervious Lot Coverage 5 /5 / = 22000 = 23443  xiw=_235, 97 %

Total Impervicus Lot Avea Tmpervious Coverage Perceniage

M esenomdafnnl A Mamatinoe AP aweis wmeonedfms E



Characteristics of Proposed Dwelimgf}}wei!mg dditions/Attached Garageli)ecks Cost of Project
{ Owelling -~ G fiby __# () Attached Garage zé ﬁx 228 ’

e Efl w‘ & o :3
Outside Dimension { JDeck/Patio___fix____ # @Addmonm existing [~ i" %&“ ‘& 288 ﬂg!:f
Setback to Side Lot Line _@f{ f& RearLotLine @ 5 f . Setbackto Road Rightof Way_ 58 #t
Setback to Bluff_ 33" § @z ' Typeofrond___F oviral 35:F
Setback to Wetlmd ___ /25~ . Ts wetland protected ( #J¥es () No
Seftback to OHW (straight hovizontal distance) /24 Flevation sbove OFW (Straight vertical distance) /3
Setback to septic fank i Setback to drainfield ﬁi&jﬁ
Totsl No. Bedrooms ____ o2 Maximum height proposed 2 8 # of Stories _LZ'Z
Roof Change { J¥¥es ( )No ' Basement { }Yes (/JNo Walkout Basement{ ) Yes (47 No

Characteristics of Propesed Non Dwelling/Non Dwelling Additions/Detached Garages/Siorage Sheds

{ ¥3arage ftby £t { )Storage Shed fix ft { YWence ftlong x high { Jother _ frx i
Outside Dimension { YAddition to existing structure fix - { }Fence fix i ‘
Cost of Project
Sethack to Lot Line & RearLotLine o & Setbacl to Road Right of Way & S
Setback to Bluff e f,,-f“‘fffipe ofroad
Sefback to Wetland A ‘;«’\ Isweﬂaad protected ( )Y¥es ( )No
Setback to OHW (straight horizontal distance) 7 Eleﬁaqgn above OHW (Straight vertical distance)
Sethack to septic tank Setback to drainfield
Roof Change{ )Yes { INo Maximum height proposed # of Stories
| Bathroom proposed ( ) Yes { )No Sleeping Quarters proposed { ) Yes( ) No
*(;arapes and storage sheds cannot contain amenities for independent human hahiiation
Characteristics of Proposed Water Oriented Structure® Cest of Project §
{ )Stairway { )YDeck {( )Boathouse g } Screen Porch ( +}Gazeo  { ) Storage Stractme
Q‘“\
Outside Dimension __ by ___# S s/q’ﬁ
\u\‘ ; 7
Selback to Lot Line £ & i} " Setbackto Bluff
Setback to OIW (straight horizontal distance} / Elevation above OHW (Stvaight vertical distance)
Setback to septic tank * Setback to drainficld
Maximum height proposed - *Sleeping facilitles or water supplics are net permitted in these stractures

THIS IS A SITE PERMIT ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A BUILDING PERMIT
AS SET FORTH IN MM STATE STATUTES.
1 hereby certify with my signature that all data.contained herein as well as olf supporting deta are true and corvect to the best of my
kmowledge. I also understand thay, once issued, a permit is volid for a period of one (1) year from the date of issuance. If my property
is Iocated within the shoveland district, 1 understand that it is my responsibiility to inform the Planning & Zoning Qffice once the
building footings have been constructed A Site Permit may be revoked at any time upon violation of said Ordinances and approvea‘
setbacks. Any changes io this site permit results in milli ﬁcaﬂorr af this permit and a new permit will have to be obtoined

g, o _ =
j"}fwﬁ&,éf’}{f{:—‘f}‘L":;’ *‘-»-—-:;;' . i?.‘ﬁimg@{‘f'y /{ /L {ff [ H - _fl \
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COUNTY OF BECKER

Planning and Zoning

915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
FFRENOTIFICATION®*

**HEARING DATE AND LOCATION**
Thursday, July 9, 2013 @ 7:00 P.M.
Commissioner’s Room-Becker County Courthouse
Detroit Lakes, MN, 56501

AFPPLICANT: Blain Anderson Project Location: 32179 Two Inlets Drive, Park Rapids, MN 56470
531 i68th Avenue NE
Ham Lake, MN 53304

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:
Request a Variance to construct a dwelling seventy-five (75) feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake due
to the location of an existing power line. This application was tabled by the appiicant at the June 11, 2015 meeting.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID number: 340063004 Two Indets Lake
J2ZACPT OFLOT 5 BEG 937 E & 1066.43' NEOF SW CORLOT S THN 150 SETO LK SW AL 1LX 150" &
NW 208.13° TO BEG; Section 11, TWP 141, Range 36, Two Inlets Township.

Replies/Comments: Interested parties are invited to submit to the Becker County Department of Planning. Zoning,
and Land Use, written facts, arguments or objectives before the scheduled date of the Hearing. These statements
should bear upon the suitability of the location and the adequacy of the Project and should suggest any appropriate
changes believed to be desirable. Replies may be addressed to:

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
915 Lake Avenue FAX Number 218-846-7266
Detroit Lakes, MIN. 56501 EMAIL: zoning @co.becker.mn.us

H you have questions about the Project. feel free to call 218-846-7314.
Jurisdiction: This Project comes under the Regulatory Jurisdiction of the Becker County Zoning Laws,

Regulatory Authority: This Application will be reviewed according to the provisions of the Becker County Zoning
Ordinance. The decision whether to issue a Permit wiil be based on an evaluation of the probable impact including
curmuative impacts, of the proposed activity. That decision will reflect the concern for both protection and
uiilization of important resources. All factors, which may be relevant to the proposal, will be considered including
the cumulative effects: Land Use, Shoreline Protection, Water Supply and Conservation, Safety, Economics, in
General, the Needs and Welfare of the People.

*# Weather conditlons may change the Hearing daze and time. If bad weather occurs, please listen to the local
Detroit Lakes Radio Stations or contact the Zoning Office, by 4:30 PM on day of Hearing, for possible rescheduling
of the Hearing.
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We Make:

¢ Wood Filooring
¢ L og Siding

= [ ap Siding

e V-Groove

We Sell:

e [ umbere Doors

e Windows » Trusses
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FREE ESTIMATES

732-7229

1-800-210-7229

RVINL

Windows and Doors

Built around you?

www.marHneom

11 Mites North of FPark Rapids on 771 ¢ 3% Mites West io Two Inlets

74

HUBBARD COUNTY

W

AR R R S NN

¢

Y

;ﬁ.
-~

A AR S A A A AW S S e

AEAEAR ALY

{,-,-

@y
-

£




JUN/TB/72010/TUE Ui 4y P Coventry Apariments FAL Mo, Ghi-t33-UUYY Y. Uiy
Junf12/2015 11:38,30 AM ITASCA MANTRAP COOP 21B-732-5880 212

Your Touchstone Energy® Cooperative ?@’b‘

The power of hugnen Zontcdon

tune 12,2015

To whom it may concern,
RE: Becker County Property 1D # 340063004

Itasca-Mantrap Electric Coop understands the property owners, Donna and 8laine Anderson,
have fited for 3 varlance to bulld a structure on|this lot. The property address as listed on the
Becker County website is 32178 Two Inlets Drive. itasca-Mantrap Electric Coop is OK with the
owners bullding the proposed structure up to, but no closer, than 15 Lateral feet of our
overhead power line which passes through theiproperty.

Should you have further questions, please addrass them to Trevor Gwlazdan, Line
Superintendent, at 218-732-337.

Smcereiy, j

.Lut,a(d&/v:' !
Trevor Gwiazdon
Line Superintendent
ltasca-Mantrap Elactric Coop

PO Box182 - Park Raplds; MN 56470 - 218-732-3377
www.ltasca-nramrap.com

RECEIVE: HO.0563 06/12/2015/FRT 11:38AN Coventyy Apartments



JUR/10/201%/TUE U145 P Coventry Apariments fAL No. bhi-033-0U%0 7ot

' PARCEL
SKETCH OF PROPERTY APP SITE

Please sketch all impervious coverage on your property; include dimensions. VEAR
Sketch roadways adjacent to property - Include driveway location.

If you will be exceeding 15% impervious surface coverage, include a copy of your stormwater
management plan. This applies to ANY lot that exceeds 15% coverage.

4. If proposed project is a detached garage/storage shed that will exceed 1 story, include detailed design.

bl o

o oo Taleds Daive =
1507
gA30"
»ﬁp@m
> | a‘;qz |

T 4o & Nk{g lake
Remember ERQOSION CONTROIL.!
Please use best management practices and/or silt fence to contfrol erosion on all projects.




COUNTY OF BEC f_
Planmng andf' Zomng

9] 5 Lake Ave, Detrort I_akes MN 56501
Phone 218 846 7314 Fax 218 846 7266

_ BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING e
*”‘HEARH\!G DATE AND LOCATION** P
'}‘humday, July 9, 2015 @ 7:00 P. M. ;

~ Commisstoner's Room-Becker County Courthouse
' Def:rmt Lakes MN 36501

. Samiel Feil
: 3222 39th Avenue S

E project Locati_oh':. Biue Water B_ay' Roaci o S

: APPLICATION AND DES(,RIPTION OF PR()IECT : s '
Request a Varidnce to oonstmc,t a storage shed e1ghty—sn: (86) feet from the ordmary hxgh Wdter mark of the Iake

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTIGN Tax ID number: i7063600() ST

& LU ArrowLake i _ .:.
OutiotB Blue Water Bay, SCCUOI! 19 IWP 138 Range 42 Lake Eumce Townsinp L D

Replles!Comments. Inierested parues art, mv;tf:d ) submn to the Becker County Department of Planmng, Zomng,' i
and Land Use, written facts, arguments or’ obgectlvcs before the ‘schedaled date of the Hearing. These: statements
should bear upon the sultabxhty of.the Iocatmn and the adequacy of the iject and should suggest any appropnate S
changes beheved to be desuabie Rephes may be addressed to o . . S

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
915 Lake Avenue : - o Lo N FAX Number 218-846-7266 oo
Detrclt Lakes, MN 563{}1 ER e e -~ EMAIL: zoning@co.becker.mn.us

If you have questzons about she iject feei free to cai 2 18- 846 7314,
J lll'lSdlCth[l Tim Pro;ect comes under the Regulatory i ansdtcuon of the Becker County Zmung FLaws. -

Regu!atory Authorlty. Th;s Apphcanon will be reviewed according to the provisions of the Becker County Zoning
Ordinance. The decision whether to issue a Permit will be based on an evaluation of the probable impact including
cumulative impacts, of the proposed activity. That decision will reﬂect the concern for both protection.and .

:_uhhzauon of i 1mportant resources.: All factors whu:h mdy be r(,levam 10 the: proposai_ wilf be’ u}nsu‘iered mcludmg Snin
the comulative: effects: Tand Use, Shereime Protecnon Watcr Supply and Conser'vauo Safety- conomxcs dme
.General the Needs* dnd Weifare of the Peep[e PRI = ' ' '

'*’f Weather C(}ﬂdl{IOHS may change the Hearmu daLL aﬂd nme If bad weaiher occurs; pledsc hqtcn to the locai . i _ 3
'Detzmt Lakes Radio btamms o cantaei the Zomng Ofilce by 4 30 PM on day of Hearmg, for.posmbie rescheduhno L '
_3of1heHearng R B e it : _
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915 LAKE AVENUE, DETROIT LAKES, MN 56501
PHONE (218) 846-7314 -~ FAX (218) 846-7266

BECKER COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING

VARIANCE APPLICATION

&

PARCEL

APP

VYariance

YEAR

SCANNED

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (as it appears on tax statement purchase agreement or deed)

First name(s)

Mailing Address 3;,&,%; 4
Phone Number
Parcel number(s) of property:

Township Name:

Z
) Grr ,:*4’,4”/{ Last Name

/‘fwv:iz'

-~y : e

5 E":?’; fgclr"y: E‘
298 q5vd
12.0636.000

La o Ewnive

N?{?gf

?y»&é’ ‘?’ Lpigien Ko g Vs

City, State, Zip

Ny 90—
Project Address:
Sect - Twp - Range.

Legal Descriptmn

Foige A0

a4

7 Faid

Il o
/ AF
fg"” “‘aw/m G4 gis FA orn

[7Y51

9 -

Se. :"?zz' /¢

J38 ok

%{mw; ,é’zu }mfyd’ Vi1 e d{f e /7 fxa?ifgf{gf

Towsshin 138 Homg £Y2
: 7

Why is the variance being requested? (Mark ali sectmns that apply)
ﬁ Sctback Issues m. /Z@ Ae W

Alteration to non-conforming structure

Other

Please prﬂvxde a brlef descr;ptwn detailing the above variance request

Topographical Issues (hills,

lo «a«

%‘ﬁ%‘;‘ fﬁ" g

Lot size not in compliance with mmimum standards

‘W;ﬁianés)

s |

f: b ﬁ«’# 218 P’w?a 55%"' q_ 2 ;"iw»;,{ ‘f:};{ﬁgef/;'tz} yﬁ fa?f Wﬁpf" .)’615/); xpﬁfg‘ *’”?%;”M%{%?;n Frgly EEE .
(s to clue P fh f?";éf}f Loiiles 524 7 bo. b _aredtmatoge—rte o el
e :Uﬁ? /E-{ @gf}? f{éfu{ Wt ’?fv{ &Js'#g; 4 44&% r‘ff'g;'fsfﬁ @ ?f&o‘gq?{w; }j g"(gfj g;:ﬂ; @;

The £of ic ,,;»}5;; ore Ty e L;?' !}Mf ﬁfi A3 g,,y;/g r ff’f & Ff .ﬁf fad f{"”mﬁmm&
7 g-’fi‘wﬁ»’?g iy w!‘imua f&m/ﬁ e if’ %éz,; {g" o

What are vou applymg for less than the minimum distance (s/eﬂwfk) fr{)m"
Setback must include decks and patios, currw proposed.

76"

&£F

o

A

W

Ordinary Hsgh Water Mark (OHW) < Proposed Distance (seiback) g b feet *
_ lotline., Proposed Distance (setback) - g a4 # égeet
_Road Right of Way (ROW) Proposed Distance (setback) 2 feet &
Type of Road | ]@wnsth Y Counly [ ] State . o o
_ Crest of bluff Proposed Distance (setback) feet
_Impervious Surface Coverage Proposed Impervious Lot Coverage _ sqft
%

Was the lot recorded prior to 19717

Was the lot recorded after 19927

Will this be a

Yes No
Was the lot recorded between 1971 & 19927 Yes No
Yes No
new lot spi.it‘? ) ; éjﬁ

Yes

(CONTINUED ON BACK OF PAGE}



' PARCEL
SKETCH OF PROPERTY APP SITE

1. Please sketch all impervious coverage on your pmperty include dimensions. ypaR
2. Sketch roadways adjacent to property - Include driveway location.

3. If you will be exceeding 15% impervious surface coverage, include a copy of your stormwater
management plan. This applies to ANY lot that exceeds 15% coverage.

4. If proposed project is a detached garage/storage shed that will exceed 1 story, include detailed design.

/2'(,'0/
/ﬂi)ffﬁ‘a@ «ég/_zg-g

, rf is in a shaip caive 59 f’fz{ Z,(f’ﬂbﬁ/ ded o Sov il zy«é/ﬂ'?;
J/j-é" A{’{/(n{/ /73& / Az ('z'f f/zﬁz M’“ /0({./;,@—1‘47{-“ 2[6 /{’éﬂJ (5»’4’4)(4*’? 5%4;{[2;{

.5.15 (‘/r {;mm ﬂ.axm m & @ A $2 Ttz MMA« /fm%

Remember EROSION CONTROL!
Please use best management practices and/or silt fence to control erosion on ail projects.



PARCEL

APP __SITE

- Application for Site Permit VEAR

Becker County Planning and Zoning | scanngp

915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 Fax: 218-846-7266 ‘Property will be staked by

e,
oy
.

e T

ot

"
i

www.co.becker.mn.us : Nate:
Please Print or Type All Infonmation e T
Parcel Number (s) Property {(E911) Address §**9H Address Needed / Legal Description .,mé {,;@ RN | wi o
i f'?é; 7 S Foe. 3‘ !{f Tw F m f”"’ff 5%} flami hia Wﬁ%ﬁf{ ﬁ?}‘{ ¢ c?as«?!fﬁ?i }?
AP TR e h £
| Lake/River N,;%(i e LR LakefRiver Class Township Name Section ' TWP No. Range
% e ?gﬁ“fe' f’?f{ff—” i Z. e’ :;5 il Co 14 /7§ ay
Property Owner Last Name  First Name . Mailing Address - Phone . _
.’.‘._. A, = S o Y2 Bas] Y .
Fil St 3233 30H oS 701238 154
Centractor Name Lic# = o Fﬂ;’?ﬂ-{;ﬂm fiv‘"fg é»?/»? f‘é\ ' ﬁu‘%fng IR SRR
Proposed Project (Check those that apply) _ ' o R : AN T
. NewDweliing = .. __ Additionto Dweiling __ Replacement Dwelling* ___ Mobile/Manfac Home i Lﬁ"? {15
__.. Attached Garage _ Detached Garage __XStorage Structure ___Addition to Non-¢welling - :
o Stabyway " - v _ Deéck w00 e "Recoreational Unit ____ Water Oriented Skructure’ ;p'ﬂ?g}% P
_ Fence ___ Other Non Conforming Replacement (identify)  *e=sm=wimusliidls
*Existing Dwelling to be removed prior to s -
Onsite Water Supply ()} Deep Well () Shallow Well Well Depth _ fg.-‘f;g e L ff:

MN Rules Chapter 4725 {MN well mde} reqmres 3 3’ mm:mum ‘;tructure setback to well
‘iw-f”"

Onsite Sewage Treatment System B B - B
Type of System Date of Tnstallation ] Last Date Certified
Must have current cemﬁcate af compliange on septic system prior to issuance of a permit

Lot 1nf0rmati0n Shoreland () Rzparian ( ) N{m Rlpanan Non Shoreland _ _
Lot Area [ ¢ 7 i sq ftoor .0 & v acres Water Frontage Eﬁ & ft Bluff ( )Yes { )No

Impervious cove’rage refers to-anything water cannot pass through. Struciures, areas coversd by a roof, concréte, asphalt, Class 5,
sidewalks, patio pavers, etc. should ali be included in this calculation. Decks should be included in this calculation if they have plastic
underlayment or impervious surface undemeath. Anytime you exceed 15% lot coverage a stormwater management plan and/or
mitigation is required, INCLUDE PROPOSED STRUCTURES IN CALCULATION

Please Note: Unless otherwise provided, « minimum of a f2 Joot wide driveway from the nearest road right of
way to the proposed structure must be included in both your plan and impervious surface caiculation.

Impervious Surface Dimensions Sq. Footage . Impervious Surface Dimensions  Sq. Footage
On property ' S " " 'On property o
Ex:_Patio | Wxt2 120 s
DRIVEWAY : jﬁ, *& ¢¢ ? Ry o

B ;‘/!ﬂ}' Y¢ 4 3¢ {HEd " s 5@@

© Fotal Impervious Material
o anrs ol 2D o sl
Impervious Lot Coverags R L L TR x 100 = Lo %
Total Impervious Lot Area Impervious Covgrage Percentage

y Popographical Alteration/Earth meving

( YNene ()10 cubic yards or less (%)i 1—-50 cubic yards  { ) over 5¢ cubic vards

Project over 50 cubic yards 2 storm ‘water management plan must be included.




S PARCEL TR S
N, {UAPP
Ry BLVAMES L e _Oﬂ your property, mcludc dxmenszons - .YE AR
I -'_-2_'.::-:1Sketch roadways djacent tc} propeny_ __.Inciude drweway iacatmn e g- T E
. 1y you: will be. exceédmg 15% impervious surface coverage, mc{ude a copy of your Stormwater
_ e ;managemeﬂt pfaﬂ This. applles to ANY 10t that cxceedq 15% coverage - |
S 4 _ If proposed pmject 'detached garage/storage shed that wrll exceed I sto:y, mciude cietalied de&gn‘ .

,,j- g 5’,{.«: fﬂ«i’?{ .ff‘" f’f{ g ﬂ 4% __5 cr'«c,. /{,gg;,r
&fﬁé&/}iﬁ j;;ff;& f ,.g,f: z;a}i j-/& Sa"‘,fi /9,4(, 34/?!7 fxf fmdf (Eﬁ f.e-# ﬁf/{{,z@/

gﬁ‘ /[ ﬁiam #-244'7 Acdfé 5*6 & ,as":e f«/& f’??_.,”{'_:.:jﬁ“ /zmé

i L ' Remember EROSION CON’E‘R{}L' L T
Piease use best management practlces and!or silt fence to contro! emsmn on ali pm]ects




COUNTY OF BECKER

Plannmg and Zoning

91 5 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone ‘218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
“'NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING e
**HEARING DATE AND EOCATION** - . -
Thursday, july 9, 2015 @ 7:00 P.M.

Com{mssmner s Room-Becker County Counhouse RTINS
Detrmt Lakes, MN. 56501 . -

APPLICANT:  Bridget Johason - - Project Location: 25812 Brolin Beach Road, Dewroit Lakes'
25813 Brolin Beach Road
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: S - :
Request a Variance to construct a dwenmg ﬁfty five (55) fect from the ordmary hlgh water mark of the iake

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID: numbcr 080782000 o Floyd Lake
LOT 11, BROLIN BCH ST ADD; Section 16, TWP 139, Range 41, Delrmt Townshlp

Replies/Comments: -Interested parties are invited to submit to the Becker County Department of Planning, Zoning,
and Land Use, written facts, arguments or objectives before the scheduled date of the Hearing, These statements
should bear upon the suitability of the location and the adequacy of the:Proj ject and: should suggest any- appropriate
changes believed to be desirable. Replies may be addressed to:

PLANNING AND ZONING }}EPARTMENT o
915 Eake Avenue cis oo FAX Number 218-846-7266
Detroit Lakes, MN, 56501 EMAIL: zenmg@co becker.ma.us

{f you have questxons about the Pro_;ect, feel frt,e to call 21 8 846 ?3 i4
Jurisdiction: This Project comes uader the Regulatory Jurisdiction of thc Becker County Zonmg Laws

Regulatory Authority: This Application will be reviewed according to the provisions of the Becker County Zoning
Ordinance. The decision whether to issue a Permit will be based on an evaluation of the probable. impact, including
cumutative impacts, of the proposed activity. That decision will reflect the concern for both protectionand
utilization of important resources. Al factors, which may be relevant to the proposal, will be considered mcludmg
the cumuiative effects: Land Use, Shoreline Pm{eumn Water Suppty and C(}nsermnen Safety, ECOIEO{RICS in
General, the Needs and Welfare of the Peopie : :

** Weather condmons may change the Heanng date and time. Il had weather occurs, please hsten fo thc local -

Detroit Lakes Radio Stations or contact the Zoning Office, by 4:30 PM on day of Hearing, for possible rescheduling
of the Hearing.



BECKER COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING  mec
915 LAKE AVENUE, DETROIT LAKES, MN 56501 APP Variance
PHONE (218) 8467314 - FAXQIBI6T66 - = . . B
VARIANCE APPLICATION SCANNED '

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION @as it appears on tax statement purclmse agreement or deed}

First name(s) By daf;{' A  Last Name J OhnSon

Mailing Address 256’ 3 Bolin 6&6//1 Road City, State, Zip Da‘f‘n);—l— Lq,k@:’p Atn] BE5f
Phone Number L[{-§443- 34716 Project Address 2—55?/ 2 E)rolm 8@1&/’) EO%/
Parcel number(s) of property: 0?0 78} 2 000 Sect - Twp - Range' /é /3 ? -~ "‘//

TGWﬂSh‘E’ Name: h{*‘){"@f'f" SR . Legal Descnptmn

Why is the variance bheing requested" What is the practlcal difficulty? ‘(Mark all sections that apply)”

L~ Setback Issues SR f//Lot size not in compliance with minimum standards
Alteration to non-conforming structure Topographical Issues (hills, slopes, bluffs, wetlands)

Which setbacks will you be deviating from (minimum distance re.quired for the Variance)"
Sethack must include decks and patios, current and proposed.
Ordinary High Water Mark (OHWM)Proposed Distance (setback) - 5 5 feet

Lot Line Proposed Distance (setback) feet
___ Road Right of Way (ROW)}~ ~~ +'© " " Proposed Distance (setback) -~ = ‘feet .
Type of Road | ] Township [ }County 1] State . R .
_ Crestof bluff _ ... .. Proposed Distance (sctback) - feet
Impervious Surface Coverage ~ Proposed Impervious Lot Coverage sq ft
CTEEE _ _ : o

Please provide a brief description deta:lmg the above variance request: -
want A bl e o cabiun. a X 5—‘5 Tfof”"‘ CHed,

i 1SS VN N PO H log TSN olck cfﬁﬁouf\ 4 Bodthinbe
4 oolle XJL}(“L&;&T N J

Was the lot recorded prior te 19717 No
Was the lot recorded between 1971 & 19927 Yes Qo)

Was the lot recorded after 19927  Yes No

Will this be a new Egt spht? . Yes : ._ -

(CONTINUED ON BACK OF PAGE)

‘RECEIVED
MAY ©972015

ZONING -




PARCEL

Application for Site Permit . = 'Y;TR 1 s
- Becker County Plannmg and Z{mmg R _

915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 565()1

P’hone' 218-846-7314  Fax: 218-846-7266 | Proverty will be staked by

www.co.becker.mnus - <1 Dater
Please Print or Type All Information | _ _ '
Parcel Number {s) Property (E911) Address **911 Address Negded Legal Description a
26572— EVT e Y . T
B Ig2oes >y M,J ‘ LTty Brocins fee (=T Ao

Lakewae‘rName o Lakez‘Rwer Ciass ’ ’I‘ownshtp Name - Section  TWPNo. ‘Range -

3:}“”:3.‘} .. G 3 De)h@d—- 6 f5‘°1"' “ 5"%‘[
Property Owner Last Name _ Ftrst Name M&l ling Address _ Phane

Johnson ;g?ré_:{w%- ,25%*/5 ;g:—?;.;,ﬂ 5%6), gg 218“—5’%9 39’7@

Contracter ’\?ame Lic# -

Proposed iject (Che{:k those that apply)

New Dwelling ___Addition fo Dwelling ~___Replacement Dwelling* '~ Mobile/Manfac. Homs
__vAftached Gatage ___ Detached Garage ___ Storage Structure ~Addition to Non-dwelling
___ Stairway ¥ ___Deck +. - ‘Recreational Unit R T Water Oriented Structure
___ Fence Other Non Conformi mg Repiacemem (identify)

*Existing Dwelling 10 be removed prior to Lon Sfyyf AL

Onsite Water Supply (O Ijeéﬁ Well ( )Shallow Well " Well Depth 75
MN Rules Chapter 4725 (MN well c_o@g) 'gequires 4 3" minimum structure setback to well

Onsite Sewage Treatmem System '

Type of System ' . Date of Installatlﬁn ' Last Date Certified 2003
Must have current cerﬂﬁcate of comphance on sept:c systern prlor te isguance of 4 permit - :

Lot Information Shoreland 2.0 Rtpanan ( ) Non Rlparlan Non Shoreland

Lot Area . ﬁ'?m}g __8q ft oF . acres . Waterfmﬂtage _ L ft Biuff ( ) Yes { }No
Impervious coverage refers to anything watér cannot pass through. Stractures, areas covered by a roof, concrete, asphalt, Class 3,
sidewalks, patio pavers, etc. should all be included in this calculation. Decks should be included in this calculation if they have plastic |,
underlayment or impervious surface underneath. Anytime you exceed 15%.lot coverage a stormwater management plan and/‘or
mitigation is required. INCLUDE PROPOSED STRUC TURES IN CALCL’LATION

Please Note: Unless otherwise provided, a minimum af a. 1 2 foot wide driveway from the nearest road right of
way lo the proposed structure must be included in both'vour plan and impervious surface calculatiorn.

Impervious Surface Dimensions Sq. Footage - Impervious Surface Dimensions  Sq. Footage
On property : S S " Oun property SR T
Ex: Patio ' 10x12 120 :

BRIVEWAY 28y 1T 238

. Total Impervious Material

i

Impervious Lot C'ov"e_ra{ge ' Eﬁ%@g‘ ' ? ?7§ A o 100= i g ' %

Total Impervious Lot Area lmpervious Coverage Percentage
Topographical Alteration/Earth moving . ' ﬁﬁﬁt%’gﬁﬁ—
. . 1
{ yNone ( JlGcubicyardsortess ( )}11-50cubicyards { )over 50 cubic yards MAY 2 9 7015

Project over 50 cubic yards a storm water management plan must be included.

ZONING




SKETCH OF PROPERTY N PARCELL. = =
1. Please sketch ali impervious coverage on your property, _mclude dimensions. e .

2. Sketch roadways adjacent to property - Include driveway location. -

3. If you will be exceeding 15% i impervious surface coverage, include a copy of your stormwater
management plan. This applies to ANY lot that exceeds 15% coverage.

A 3 proposed pro;ect ES a detached garage!storagc shcd tha’{ w:ll exceed 1 story, mclude detalled demgn;' s

Remember EROSION CONTROL!
Please use best management practices and/or silf fence to control erosion on all projects.



o
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